Embedded Solutions
for Transportation and Industrial Markets
XC4 – ESMini™ COM Evaluation Carrier Board
n MicroATX form factor
n 1 ESMini™ computer-on-module slot
n 2 PCI Express® x1 connectors
n 2 GB USB Flash

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Standard XC4 Models 08XC04-00 Evaluation and development board for all ESMini™ modules, 0..+60°C, incl. 2 GB USB
Flash Disk and SA-Adapters™ for 1 RS232 and 1 CAN bus
Related Hardware 15MM01-00 Intel® Atom™ Z510, 1.1 GHz, 512MB RAM, 1 Fast Ethernet, 1 CAN, -40..+85°C Tcase
screened
15MM01-01 Intel® Atom™ Z530, 1.6 GHz, 1GB RAM, 2 Fast Ethernet, 2 CAN, -25..+85°C Tcase
screened
15MM02-00 Intel® Atom™ E680T, 1.6 GHz, 1GB DDR2 DRAM, 2 Gigabit Ethernet, 1 CAN, 4 COM,
with J1 and J2, -40..+85°C with qualified components, with cover and frame
15MM50-00 MPC5123, 400 MHz, 256 MB DRAM, 32 MB Flash, 128 KB FRAM, 1 Fast Ethernet, 4 CAN
bus, 2 COM, 6 USB, 1 SDHC, display interface, AC'97, 6 PSC, -40..+85°C screened
SA-Adapters™ 08SA01-00 RS232, not optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA02-00 RS422/485, half duplex, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA02-01 RS422/485, full duplex, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA03-00 1 RS232, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA08-00 CAN ISO high-speed, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA22-00 IBIS master SA-Adapter™, -40..+85°C screened
08SA22-01 IBIS slave SA-Adapter™, -40..+85°C screened
08SA25-00 GPS receiver, isolated, -40..+85°C screened
08SA26-00 RS422 with 15-pin D-Sub connector, with handshake signals (RTS, CTS, DCD, DTR),
coated, -40..+85°C screened
Miscellaneous Accessories 0712-0019 Standard ATX PSU, 350 W, 0..+40°C
Documentation 20XC04-ER XC4 Errata
20XC04-00 XC4 User Manual